

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3418 OF 2003

SURENDRA SINGH GAUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 07/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Petitioner-In-Person (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In this matter, the petitioner, who is appearing as a party in-person, has failed to appear.

In order to give him an opportunity of presenting his case in-person, we adjourn the hearing of this

matter to July 18, 2006. The Registry shall inform him specifically that if he does not turn up for

the hearing of the matter on that day, the matter shall be decided in his absence.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master